Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Livingston Products, Inc.	03/13/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advantage Imaging, LLC
Street Address:	260 Holbrook Drive
Internal Address:	Unit A
City:	Wheeling
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60090

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5394456
Patent Number:	5416823
Patent Number:	5694450
Patent Number:	6999553

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-7007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312/577-7000 Phone:

Email: hdoneg@fitcheven.com Correspondent Name: James J. Hamill, Esq. Address Line 1: 120 South LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74927 (1273)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James J. Hamill

500085702 **REEL: 017314 FRAME: 0278**

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment 74927_001#page1.tif

source=Assignment 74927_001#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017314 FRAME: 0279

ASSIGNMENT

LIVINGSTON PRODUCTS, INC., having an office at 260 Holbrook Drive, Wheeling, Illinois 60090, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, have sold assigned and do hereby sell and assign to ADVANTAGE IMAGING, LLC, having an office at 260 Holbrook Drive, Unit A, Wheeling, Illinois 60090, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following U.S. Patents:

U.S. Patent No. 5,394,456; Issued: February 28, 1995; Inventor: Troy Livingston; "IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM FOR X-RAY SENSITIVE FILM"; Attorney Docket No. 54608 (1273);

U.S. Patent No. 5,416,823; Issued: May 16, 1995; Inventor: Troy Livingston; "SYSTEM FOR MARKING PRINTED DATA ON X-RAY FILM"; Attorney Docket No. 54993 (1273);

U.S. Patent No. 5,694,450; Issued: December 2, 1997; Inventor: Troy Livingston; "SYSTEM FOR MARKING DATA ON X-RAY FILM"; Attorney Docket No. 57043 (1273); and

U.S. Patent No. 6,999,553; Issued: February 14, 2006; Inventor: Troy Livingston; "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR X-RAY MAMMOGRAPHY IMAGING"; Attorney Docket No. 79611 (1273).

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. Livingston Products, Inc. hereby assigns to Advantage Imaging, LLC, including the right to sue for infringement of said listed patents occurring prior to this Assignment and the right to collect and retain damages for any such infringement.

LIVINGSTON PRODUCTS, INC.

MAR 13 , 2006

By: Troy Livingston

PATENT REEL: 017314 FRAME: 0280

State of Illinois)
) SS
County of)

On March 13, , 2006, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of Illinois, personally appeared TROY LIVINGSTON, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

March 13, , 2006

Notary Public

My commission Expires: _

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
LILIANA HERRERA
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 08-13-07

PATENT REEL: 017314 FRAME: 0281

RECORDED: 03/16/2006